



General Assembly

Amendment

February Session, 2022

LCO No. 5293



Offered by:
SEN. SOMERS, 18th Dist.

To: Subst. Senate Bill No. 214

File No. 397

Cal. No. 279

"AN ACT CONCERNING THE SALE OF ELECTRIC VEHICLES IN THE STATE."

-
- 1 In line 53, before "manufacturer" insert "(1)"
 - 2 In line 57, strike "and" and insert in lieu thereof "(2)"
 - 3 In line 58, after "16-19eee" insert ", (3) electric vehicle charging
 - 4 station" has the same meaning as provided in section 16-19f, and (4)
 - 5 direct current fast charging station" means an electric vehicle charging
 - 6 station that utilizes direct current electricity providing forty kilowatts or
 - 7 greater"
 - 8 In line 66, strike "and"
 - 9 In line 69, after "subsection" insert "; and (F) agrees that each direct
 - 10 current fast charging station located at a publicly available parking
 - 11 space that such manufacturer installs in the state will be equipped with
 - 12 two dual-cord protocol charging units with at least two types of
 - 13 connectors for interoperability purposes"